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METHODOLOGICAL APPROACH

METHODOLOGY

v
o Web Survey

From May 18 to May 22, 2018

00
..,...\.. 1 008 Ontario residents, age 18 or older, eligible to vote in the upcoming provincial election

Using 2016 Census data, the results were weighted by age, sex, mother tongue, region and education to ensure a
representative sample of the population.

A For purposes of comparison, a probability sample of 1 008 respondents would have a margin of error of + 3.087%, 19
times out of 20.

Note for reading the report: It should be noted that the numbers presented have been rounded. However, it is the numbers before rounding that are used to
calculate the sums presented. Thus, the sums may not correspond to the manual addition of the numbers presented. In this report, data in bold and red indicates a
significantly lower proportion than other respondents. Conversely, data in bold and green indicates a significantly higher proportion than other respondents.
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ONTARIO PROVINCIAL VOTING INTENTIONS

Q. If PROVINCIAL elections were held today in Ontario, for which political party would you be most likely to vote?

Would it be for...? In the event that a respondent had no opinion, the following question was asked: Even if you have not yet made up your
mind, for which of the following political parties would you be most likely to vote? Would it be for...?

Base: All respondents (n=1 008)
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FIRMNESS OF THE VOTE

Q3. Is your choice definitive or is it likely that you will change your mind by election day?

Base: All respondents - with the exception of abstentions (n=796)
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Toronto
TOTAL 55+
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Final choice 61% 63% 59%
Likely to change my 17% 20% 13%
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Do not know 22% 17% 28%

Refusal 0% 0% 1%
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FIRMNESS OF THE VOTE — BY VOTING INTENTIONS

Q3. Is your choice definitive or is it likely that you will change your mind by election day?
Base: All respondents - with the exception of abstentions (n=796)
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NBB.  MbiBERAL

ONTARIOPC

Progr ntario N
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Conservative Party Democratic Party

Final choice 48%
L|kely.to change 7% 19% 29%
my mind

Do not know 20% 24% 23%
Refusal 1% 0% 0%
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SECOND CHOICE — BY VOTING INTENTIONS

Q4. If you wouldn’t be able to vote for... which political party would be your second choice among the following parties? Would it be...?
Base: All respondents - with the exception of abstentions (n=796)

ONTARIO
- NbBy.  L/LBERAL

ONTARIOPC
Progressive Ontario New Ontario Liberal
TOTAL . .
Conservative Party | Democratic Party Party
765
796
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Andrea Horwath's Ontario New

Democratic Party 30% L R
Kathleen Wynne's Ontario Liberal Party - 2% 36% 0%
-
Another party - 16% 27% 4%
Would not vote - 19% 9% 6%
Would cancel my vote - 11% 6% 2%
Do not know - 11% 8% 11%
Refusal - 2% 0% 0%
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BEST PREMIER

Q5. In your opinion, which provincial party leader would make the best Premier of Ontario?
Base: All respondents (n=1 008)
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BEST PREMIER- DETAILED

Q5. In your opinion, which provincial party leader would make the best Premier of Ontario?
Base: All respondents (n=1 008)

| 1002 | 480 | 522 267 | ______
_—_______

Andrea Horwath 28% 28% 29% 28% 29% 28% 24% 37% 39% 23% 26%

Doug Ford 23% 28% 17% 19% 26% 22% 26% 14% 17% 29% 18%

Kathleen Wynne 12% 15% 10% 16% 8% 12% 14% 10% 6% 19% 8%

Someone else 9% 9% 8% 6% 9% 10% 8% 9% 9% 4% 14%
None of them 14% 11% 16% 11% 13% 16% 13% 15% 14% 8% 23%

Do not know 12% 7% 16% 17% 11% 8% 12% 7% 13% 14% 7%

Refusal 3% 2% 4% 4% 3% 3% 3% 9% 2% 3% 3%
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BEST PREMIER- BY VOTING INTENTION

Q5. In your opinion, which provincial party leader would make the best Premier of Ontario?
Base: All respondents (n=1 008)
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Andrea Horwath 15%

Doug Ford 69% 2% 4%
Kathleen Wynne 0% 2% 61%
None of them 9% 12% 7%
Do not know 4% 6% 6%
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PARTY MOST LIKELY TO WIN THE NEXT ELECTION

Q6. In your opinion, which of the following political parties will win the next provincial elections?
Base: All respondents (n=1 008)
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PARTY MOST LIKELY TO WIN THE NEXT ELECTION

— DETAILED

Q6. In your opinion, which of the following political parties will win the next provincial elections?
Base: All respondents (n=1 008)

Toronto
18-34 55+

i 1008 | 546 | 462 | 131 | 379 | 498 | 451 ] 106 | 208 | 137 | 106 _

Doug Ford's Ontario
Progressive 45% 52% 38% 33% 47% 50% 47% 36% 36% 53% 47%

Conservative Party

Andrea Horwath's
Ontario New 13% 14% 13% 13% 15% 13% 11% 20% 21% 10% 8%

Democratic Party

Kathleen Wynne's ECB 13%  13% | 28% 7% 8% 14%  14%  10%  17%  12%
Ontario Liberal Party

Do not know 26% 19% 32% 22% 29% 26% 26% 20% 31% 19% 32%

Refusal 3% 2% 3% 4% 2% 2% 3% 9% 2% 1% 0%
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PARTY MOST LIKELY TO WIN THE NEXT ELECTION- BY

VOTING INTENTION

Q6. In your opinion, which of the following political parties will win the next provincial elections?
Base: All respondents (n=1 008)
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Doug Ford's
Ontario

Progressive
Conservative Party

88%

34% 19%

Andrea Horwath's

Ontario New 3% 36% 5%
Democratic Party

Kathleen Wynne's

Ontario Liberal 2% 6% 50%
Party

Do not know 7% 23% 25%
Refusal 0% 2% 1%
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LEADER WITH THE BEST CAMPAIGN SO FAR

Q7. In your opinion, which political party leader is leading the best campaign so far? Is it...
Base: All respondents (n=1 008)
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Leger
LEADER WITH THE BEST CAMPAIGN SO FAR

— DETAILED

Q7. In your opinion, which political party leader is leading the best campaign so far? Is it...
Base: All respondents (n=1 008)

Toronto
18-34 55+

i 1008 | 546 | 462 | 131 | 379 | 498 | 451 ] 106 | 208 | 137 | 106 _

...Andrea Horwath 34% 32% 36% 28% 32% 41% 31% 39% 39% 33% 35%

...Doug Ford 23% 31% 16% 21% 27% 22% 26% 24% 17% 28% 18%

...Kathleen Wynne 9% 10% 9% 14% 6% 8% 12% 4% 4% 14% 8%

Do not know 30% 25% 36% 33% 34% 26% 29% 24% 37% 23% 37%

Refusal 3% 2% 3% 4% 2% 3% 2% 9% 2% 2% 2%
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LEADER WITH THE BEST CAMPAIGN SO FAR- BY VOTING

INTENTION

Q7. In your opinion, which political party leader is leading the best campaign so far? Is it...
Base: All respondents (n=1 008)
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20%

15%

...Andrea Horwath 74%

@ ...Doug Ford 59% 6% 12%
1
...Kathleen Wynne 3% 4% 39%
Do not know 22% 15% 29%
Refusal 1% 1% 0%



OUR SERVICES

- Leger
Marketing research and polling

- Leger Metrics
Real-time VOC satisfaction measurement

« Leger Analytics
Data modeling and analysis

e Leger UX
UX research and optimization of interactive
platforms

- Legerweb
Panel management

« Leger Communities
Online community management

« International Research
Worldwide Independent Network (WIN)

« Qualitative Research
Room Rentals
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OFFICES

MONTREAL | QUEBEC | TORONTO | EDMONTON | CALGARY | PHILADELPHIA
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OUR CREDENTIALS

ﬁﬁ;m;;:tzi 4;;‘/// Leger is certified Gold Seal from the Marketing Research and
< e of‘%///

§§ Goidseasl - Intelligence Association (MRIA). As such Leger and its employees are
~% Corporate Member

committed to applying the highest ethical and quality standards of the
MRIA Code of Ethics for market and opinion research.

QWORLD R, Leger is a member of ESOMAR (European Society for Opinion and
Market Research), the global association of opinion polls and marketing
ESOMA research professionals. As such, Leger is committed to applying the
international ICC/ESOMAR code of Market, Opinion and Social Research
MEMBER and Data Analytics.
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||'|S|ghts Leger is also a member of the Insights Association, the American
Association of Marketing Research Analytics.



https://mria-arim.ca
https://mria-arim.ca
https://mria-arim.ca/standards/code-of-conduct-for-members
https://www.esomar.org
https://www.esomar.org/uploads/public/knowledge-and-standards/codes-and-guidelines/ESOMAR_ICC-ESOMAR_Code_English.pdf
http://www.insightsassociation.org

Leger

We know Canadians
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https://twitter.com/leger360
https://www.facebook.com/LegerCanada
https://www.linkedin.com/company/117931/
https://www.instagram.com/leger360/
http://www.leger360.com/en-ca/

